
NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT PACIFIC 
COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO: ________________  

A RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT OF 
PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AWARDING BID FOR PARTS 
AND MATERIALS FOR WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT 
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WHEREAS, on September _______, 2019 the North Beach Water District’s 
(District) Board of Commissioners (Board) adopted Resolution _________ approving an 
Interlocal Job Order agreement with Pacific County to jointly complete a Water Main 
Replacement Project (Project) on 245th Lane between U Street and Y Lane; and 

WHEREAS, the District’s General Manager prepared a list of materials to 
accomplish the Project and delivered them to three qualified bidders; 

WHEREAS, the General Manager prepared a bid tabulation, attached hereto and 
incorporated herein as Exhibit A, comparing the submitted bids; and  

WHEREAS, Core & Main submitted the lowest responsive bid at $19,671.25,  
including Washington State and Pacific County Sales Tax. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, based on the foregoing, the North 
Beach Water District Board of Commissioners does hereby award the Water Main 
Replacement Project materials bid to HD Fowler for $19,671.25, including Washington 
State and Pacific County Sales Tax. 

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners on North Beach Water District, 
Pacific County, Washington at its regular meeting held on the ________ day of 
September, 2017. 

Brian Sheldon, Commissioner Position #1 

Gwen Brake, Commissioner Position #2 

Glenn Ripley, Commissioner Position #3 



245th Lane WMR Bid Tabulation

Item
Description

Quantity
Price

Subtotal
Price

Subtotal
Price

Subtotal

1
8-inch C900 DR18 PVC Pipe

1,400
8.140

11,396.00
7.340

10,276.00
7.060

9,884.00

2
8" MJ 45 ELL DI,AWWA

4
100.830

403.32
91.780

367.12
100.800

403.20

3
8" X 6" FL TEE DI,AWWA

1
314.040

314.04
285.860

285.86
313.950

313.95

4
8" X 4" CONCENTRIC FLANGE REDUCER DI,AWWA

1
153.880

153.88
140.070

140.07
153.840

153.84

5
4" MJ X FL 90 ELL,DI,AWWA

1
52.000

52.00
54.020

54.02
59.330

59.33

6
4" MJ 90 ELL,DI,AWWA

1
59.350

59.35
47.330

47.33
51.980

51.98

7
8" DUCTILE IRON MJ X FLG GATE VALVE AWWA

3
967.940

2,903.82
893.490

2,680.47
884.090

2,652.27

8
6" DUCTILE IRON MJ X FLG GATE VALVE AWWA

1
618.680

618.68
571.790

571.79
565.770

565.77

9
2" S E GATE VALVE AWWA

5
296.130

1,480.65
273.450

1,367.25
270.570

1,352.85

10
18" VALVE BOX TOP 910

9
30.960

278.64
32.520

292.68
30.430

273.87

11
LID FOR 910 VALVE BOX MARKED "WATER"

9
15.940

143.46
16.470

148.23
10.020

90.18

12
8" x 2" Romac Service Saddle 202S For PVC Pipe

6
92.460

554.76
32.260

193.56
86.930

521.58

13
Straps & Nuts

12
0.000

0.00
30.960

371.52
0.000

0.00

14
8" x 1" Romac Service Saddle 202S For PVC Pipe

3
85.960

257.88
21.500

64.50
80.830

242.49

15
Straps & Nuts

6
0.000

0.00
24.990

149.94
0.000

0.00

16
2-inch Corp Stop

6
231.890

1,391.34
216.670

1,300.02
234.520

1,407.12

17
1-inch Corp Stop

3
45.120

135.36
53.730

161.19
58.160

174.48

18
Delivery

1
0.000

0.00
100.000

100.00
0.000

0.00

Subtoal
20,143.18

18,571.55
18,146.91

Sales Tax
1,631.60

1,560.01
1,524.34

21,774.78
20,131.56

19,671.25

Date

Core & Main
HD Fowler

I do hereby certify that, to the best of my knowldege, the tabulations are true and correct transcriptions of the unit prices and total amounts bid.  Cells 
with bold borders indicate there was a mathimatical error in the bid.

Bill Neal, Water System Manager

HB Jager
EXHIBIT "A"
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