NORTH BEACH WATER DISTRICT PACIFIC COUNTY, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO:	
----------------	--

A	RESOI	LUTION (OF THE	NORTH	BEACH	WATER	DISTR	ICT	OF
P	ACIFIC	COUNTY	Y, WAS	HINGTON	, AWAR	DING BI	D FOR	PAR	RTS
Δ	ND MA	TERIALS	FOR W	ATER MA	IN REPI	ACEME	NT PRO	IEC	\mathbf{T}

AND MATERIALS FOR WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT
WHEREAS, on September, 2019 the North Beach Water District's (District) Board of Commissioners (Board) adopted Resolution approving an Interlocal Job Order agreement with Pacific County to jointly complete a Water Main Replacement Project (Project) on 245 th Lane between U Street and Y Lane; and
WHEREAS, the District's General Manager prepared a list of materials to accomplish the Project and delivered them to three qualified bidders;
WHEREAS , the General Manager prepared a bid tabulation, attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A, comparing the submitted bids; and
WHEREAS, Core & Main submitted the lowest responsive bid at \$19,671.25, including Washington State and Pacific County Sales Tax.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, based on the foregoing, the North Beach Water District Board of Commissioners does hereby award the Water Main Replacement Project materials bid to HD Fowler for \$19,671.25, including Washington State and Pacific County Sales Tax.
ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners on North Beach Water District, Pacific County, Washington at its regular meeting held on the day of September, 2017.
Brian Sheldon, Commissioner Position #1
Gwen Brake, Commissioner Position #2
Glenn Ripley, Commissioner Position #3

		20 121 56		21 . 774 . 78				
1,524.34		1,560.01		1,631.60			Sales Tax	
18,146.91		18,571.55		20,143.18			Subtoal	
0.00	0.000	100.00	100.000	0.00	0.000	1	Delivery	18
174.48	58.160	161.19	53.730	135.36	45.120	3	1-inch Corp Stop	17
1,407.12	234.520	1,300.02	216.670	1,391.34	231.890	6	2-inch Corp Stop	16
0.00	0.000	149.94	24.990	0.00	0.000	6	Straps & Nuts	15
242.49	80.830	64.50	21.500	257.88	85.960	3	8" x 1" Romac Service Saddle 202S For PVC Pipe	14
0.00	0.000	371.52	30.960	0.00	0.000	12	Straps & Nuts	13
521.58	86.930	193.56	32.260	554.76	92.460	6	8" x 2" Romac Service Saddle 202S For PVC Pipe	12
90.18	10.020	148.23	16.470	143.46	15.940	9	LID FOR 910 VALVE BOX MARKED "WATER"	11
273.87	30.430	292.68	32.520	278.64	30.960	9	18" VALVE BOX TOP 910	10
1,352.85	270.570	1,367.25	273.450	1,480.65	296.130	5	2" S E GATE VALVE AWWA	9
565.77	565.770	571.79	571.790	618.68	618.680	1	6" DUCTILE IRON MJ X FLG GATE VALVE AWWA	8
2,652.27	884.090	2,680.47	893.490	2,903.82	967.940	3	8" DUCTILE IRON MJ X FLG GATE VALVE AWWA	7
51.98	51.980	47.33	47.330	59.35	59.350	1	4" MJ 90 ELL,DI,AWWA	6
59.33	59.330	54.02	54.020	52.00	52.000	1	4" MJ X FL 90 ELL,DI,AWWA	5
153.84	153.840	140.07	140.070	153.88	153.880	1	8" X 4" CONCENTRIC FLANGE REDUCER DI, AWWA	4
313.95	313.950	285.86	285.860	314.04	314.040	1	8" X 6" FL TEE DI,AWWA	3
403.20	100.800	367.12	91.780	403.32	100.830	4	8" MJ 45 ELL DI,AWWA	2
9,884.00	7.060	10,276.00	7.340	11,396.00	8.140	1,400	8-inch C900 DR18 PVC Pipe	1
Subtotal	Price	Subtotal	Price	Subtotal	Price	Quantity	Description	Item
Core & Main	S aloj	owler	HD Fowler	HB Jager	HB J		245th Lane WMR Bid Tabulation	245th l

I do hereby certify that, to the best of my knowldege, the tabulations are true and correct transcriptions of the unit prices and total amounts bid. Cells with bold borders indicate there was a mathimatical error in the bid.